
Counseling Resources for Teens 

1. Emmaus Counseling 

• (425) 869-2644, ext. 0 

• https://www.emmauscounseling.net/adolescent-therapists-ages-13-18/ 

• https://www.emmauscounseling.net/forms/ 
 

2. Nitish Matthew  

• (206) 206-3061 

• nitishm@seattlechristiancounseling.com 

• https://seattlechristiancounseling.com/counselors/nitish-matthew 
 

3. Alison Potter 

• (425) 609-8088 

• alisonp@seattlechristiancounseling.com 

• https://seattlechristiancounseling.com/counselors/alison-potter 
 

4. Patricia Lyon 

• (425) 736-7478 

• patricial@seattlechristiancounseling.com 

• https://seattlechristiancounseling.com/counselors/patricia-lyon 
 

5. Jessica Berg 

• (425) 761-1417 

• Hills and Valleys Counseling 
 

6. Barney Armstrong 

• (206) 701-9144 

• barneya@bellevuechristiancounseling.com 

• https://seattlechristiancounseling.com/counselors/barney-armstrong 
 

7. Dr. Dan Hartman 

• (425) 892-1210 

• sintake@meierclinics.com 
 

8. Meier Clinics 

• 1-888 725-4642 

• https://www.meierclinics.com/schedule-an-appointment/ 
 

9. Shataia Brown Whitney 

• (206) 498-7239 

• shataia@shataia.com 

• https://shataia.com/Home_Page.html 

• Specialty: Couple, Individual and Family Counseling 
 
 
 



10. Susan Goertz 

• (206) 701-9126 

• https://bellevuechristiancounseling.com/counselors/susan-goertz 

• susang@seattlechristiancounseling.com 

• Specialty: Family Counseling, Trauma, Anxiety, Geriatric Counseling, Individual counseling – 
Women 
 

11. Glen Johnson 

• (206) 300-5148 

• glen.johnson.sj@gmail.com 

• Specialty: General Biblical Counseling (Individual, Marriage, etc) 
 

12. Susie Johnson 

• (206) 300-5148 

• susie.johnson.gj@gmail.com 

• Specialty: General Biblical Counseling (Individual, Marriage, etc) 
 


